

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12777/2025

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2025 in SA No. 576/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

M. SARASWATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. VETRIVEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 114328/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 114329/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. B. Balaji, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jaswanthi. A, AOR
Mrs. Aaina Verma, Adv.
Mr. Arun Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. Exemption Applications are allowed.
3. Leave granted.
4. The Judgment of the High Court shall remain stayed from its operation.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)