

ITEM NO.78

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Civil Appeal No(s). 6869/2025

M. SARASWATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V. VETRIVEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Jaswanthi. A, AOR
Mrs. Aaina, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Certificate of service has not been received yet in respect of
Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Let reminder be issued.

List again on 1.9.2025.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

MG