

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Civil Appeal No(s). 6869/2025

M. SARASWATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V. VETRIVEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-10-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Jaswanthi. A, AOR
Ms. Aaina Verma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. M. P. Srivignesh, AOR
Mr. Lakshman Raja T., Adv.
Ms. Madhumitha Kesavan, Adv.
Mr. Sharavena Raghul Asr, Adv.
Mr. Mithun Kumaar N, Adv.
Mr. Gokul Athithya R P, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit in respect of respondent nos. 2 to 4 be filed in the meantime.

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no. 1.

List again on 28.11.2025.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar