

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Civil Appeal No(s). 6869/2025

M. SARASWATHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V. VETRIVEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Miss Jaswanthi. A, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. B. Karunakaran, AOR
Mrs. K Balabihai, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Lakshmi, Adv.
Ms. Jayasri, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Srivignesh, AOR
Mr. Lakshman Raja T., Adv.
Ms. Madhumitha Kesavan, Adv.
Mr. Sharavena Raghul Asr, Adv.
Mr. Mithun Kumaar N, Adv.
Mr. Gokul Athithya R P, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are duly represented.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 that yesterday he has filed counter affidavit. Registry to verify the same. If it is so, the same be taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 seeks time to file counter affidavit, same be filed in the meantime.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar